503761791 03/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3808438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-MING CHEN	02/18/2016
TSUNG-WEN CHANG	02/18/2016
WEN-CHE TSAI	02/18/2016
JIN-YUAN LAI	02/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	22F., NO. 392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST.	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15085579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-8220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158828200

Email: SFPatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: CHRIS CHOU Address Line 1: **K&L GATES LLP**

Address Line 2: FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4262531.00005 **BEATA WHITE** NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Beata White/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Lite_on_Taiwan_GE011#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038143 FRAME: 0457 503761791

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuab acknowledged, the undersigned,	le consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Shih-Ming Chen, Tsung-Wen Chang, \	Non Cha Teai lin Viran Lai
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRA	
	ATION having a place of business at
	O, NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN,
R.O.C. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire r	fight title and interact in and to any and all
	ication for United States Letters Patent entitled
	RVER USING ALTERNATING CURRENT
POWER INTO A SERVER SYSTEM	USING DIRECT CURRENT POWER AND
ALTERNATIVE JUNCTION DEVICE	E THEREFOR
which application was:	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) <u>February 18, 2016</u>
(b) filed on (5b)	
and assigned Serial No.	
including any and all United States letters Pat	ents which may be granted on said application, and substitutes, renewals or continuations of said
application and patents, and the right to all l	benefits under all international conventions for the
protection of industrial property and applicati	
	at the Commissioner of Parents issue any and all of signee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its
the expense of said Assignee, the undersigne renewal, and reissue patent applications, ex	reed that, when requested, without charge to but at d will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ecute all rightful other papers; and generally do all consider desirable for aiding in securing and ein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
February 18, 2016	Shih-Ming Chen Shih-Ming Chen
February 18, 2016	Sung-Wen Chang Tsung-Wen Chang
February 18, 2016	Wen-Che Junt Wen-Che Tsai
February 18, 2016	Jin-Yuan Lai Jin-Yuan Lai
WITNESSES:	

1

PATENT REEL: 038143 FRAME: 0458